BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 503-200-113
Issue 1, September 1975
D-18057 4 TELEPHONE SET
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains identification, installation,
maintenance, and connection information for

indicate customer sales, have been stamped on the
backplate adjacent to the vault area.
Ordering Information
2.09 Set, Telephone, D-18057 4 [Specify color; -03
(black), -51 (green), -60 (light beige)]
2.10 Replaceable Components
(a) P-89E500* Lower Housing, consisting of:
• P-15E011 bucket assembly
c American Telc-plwn•· and '1\·legtaph Company, 1975
Pr'inu·d in t·.s .. \. Page 1
SECTION 503-200-113
• !A-type* coin collector door
• 840696942 dummy Jock
(b) Modified P-89EOOO* Upper Housing, consisting
of:
• 6C-3 or 6M-3 dialt
• P-29E299 terminal plate assembly
• 4010B network
• P-29E302 connector assembly
• P-12A67 4 plunger
• P-16A760 hinge assembly
• 840696959 dummy Jock
(c) P-89E100* Backplate Assembly, consisting
of:
• P-29E307 ringer assembly
• P-16A741 switchhook arm assembly
• P-29E182 switchhook spring assembly
• P-12E855 switchhook assembly or D-180009
switchhook kit
• P-44E616 bracket and connector assembly
·rThe 6C-3 dial is used with a black set.